E
7.
10
8.
2/
08
.0
2

-0.2   0.2 bar (vacuum)
2       2.0 bar (back-pressure)
Indicator type code
E. = pressure gauge
F. = pressure switch
K. = return line vacuum pressure gauge
UF. = vacuum pressure switch
Modification number
0 latest version is always supplied
The return line indicator monitors the contaminated element.
The vacuum indicator monitors the suction boost side of the feed pump.
For further details, please see Clogging Indicators brochure,
no. E 7.050../..
4
E
7.
10
8.
2/
08
.0
2
Other port sizes on request.
Filtration rating in µm
BN3HC: 10, 15
Type of clogging indicator
W no port for clogging indicator
Y port for clogging indicator
A with blanking plug
E with pressure gauge
F with pressure switch
K return line and vacuum pressure gauge
UF vacuum switch
Type code
0 no indicator
1-8 see point 3.1.1
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
no details = standard (without anti-cavitation valve; seals in NBR, bypass valve 2.5 bar, back-pressure valve 0.5 bar)
V FPM (Viton) seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable hydraulic fluids
B2 bypass valve with 2 bar cracking pressure
B6-CV3 bypass valve with 6 bar cracking pressure and back-pressure valve with 3 bar cracking pressure
NR with anti-cavitation valve
NRF125 with anti-cavitation valve and coarse filter strainer 125 µm
ND with pressure release valve
NB with anti-cavitation valve via the main bypass valve
GRxx with threaded adaptor for the return line port, only for size 300
GSxx with threaded adaptor for the suction boost port, only for size 300
EV air bleed valve
UT suitable for use when immersed in oil
for other clogging
indicators see
brochure no. E 7.050../..
3. MODEL CODE
(also order example)
3.1. COMPLETE FILTER
Filter type
Filter material of element
BN/HC Betamicron® (BN3HC)
Size / Housing material
Al/St/PA: 100, 201, 251, 400, 800
Al/PA: 300
Operating pressure
B = 10 bar
Type of port / Size of suction line port
RKM BN/HC 300 B T F 10 W 0 . X /-B6-CV3
Type of port / Size of return line port
Type Port Filter size
100 201 251 300 400 800
P 1x G 1"/1x G 1 1/4" • •
Q 4x G 1 1/2" • •
R 4x G 1 1/4" • •
T 2x CS 1 1/4" •
U 2x G 1 1/4" • •
V 2x G 1" • • • •
W 1x G 1 1/4" • •
X 1x G 1" •
Y 1x G 3/4" •
Z According to customer specification
Type Port Filter size
100 201 251 300 400 800
C G 3/4" •
D G 1" •
E G 1 1/4" • •
F CS 1 1/2" •
L SAE DN 50 (2") • •
M SAE DN 65 (2 1/2") • •
Z According to customer specification
5
E
7.
10
8.
2/
08
.0
2
3.1.1 Type code
Size 100
Size 201